Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)REOMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 102	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar 1. Name of conveying party(ies): James Hudson Thomas J. Mayer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Yes Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Varon Lighting, Inc. Internal Address:
 Name of conveying party(ies): James Hudson Thomas J. Mayer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes N Nature of conveyance: 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Varon Lighting, Inc. 2
James Hudson Thomas J. Mayer Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes I N 3. Nature of conveyance:	Name: Varon Lighting, Inc. 2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Market N 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Market N 3. Nature of conveyance:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖀 Assignment 🖓 Merger	
	n
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change of Name	Street Address: <u>1111 North Old Rand Ro</u>
G Other	
	City:_ <u>Wauconda</u> State:_ILZip:_600
Execution Date: 07/22/2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L Yes
	e attached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Leon I. Edelson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$370.00
	Enclosed
Internal Address: Levenfeld Pearlstein	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: PO Box 0212	_
<u> </u>	502035
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60690	 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou –
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregold	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document. Leon I. Edelson	on I Collin
Name of Person Statis	Signature Date
DBYRNE 000001173 302033 CTTACADDAD	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0344

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO VARON LIGHTING, INC.

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration. ASSIGNOR assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled LOW VOLTAGE TESTING AND ILLUMINATING DEVICE.

ASSIGNOR:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the Invention

James Hudson		An inter
702 E. REDWOUD	LN.	HELINGTON HIS., IL
Address		
U.S CITZON		

Nationality

Thomas J. Mayer

SII GALECT. WISC. Dells WT 53965 Address

MS. C. fizon Nationality

Varon Lighting, Inc. 1111 North Old Rand Road Wauconda, Illinois 60084

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

Executed this <u>*Ol*</u> day of June, 2002

James Hudson

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said James Hudson and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free/and voluntary act this 120 day of June, 2002.

)

)

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL LEON I. EDELSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINGIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-15-200 H:\docs\37200\37259\33200MENT.doc

LOW VOLTAGE TESTING AND ILLUMINATING DEVICE

Executed this $\frac{\partial \mathcal{L}}{\partial \mathcal{A}}$ day of $\frac{\partial \mathcal{L}}{\partial \mathcal{A}}$, 2002

Thomas J. Mayer

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared said Thomas J. Mayer and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free/and voluntary act this 22 day of June, 2002. JENJ S.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL LEON I. EDELSON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPLICES 1-15-2008

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNEE: